



Bid Tabulation

Village of Fort Loramie
Storm Sewer Upgrades Phase 2
May 26, 2022

Fenson Contracting LLC
Fort Jennings, OH

Shinn Bros. Inc.
Celina, OH

Spearman Bros. Inc.
Sidney, OH

Tom's Construction, Inc.
St. Henry, OH

Performance Site Development
Fairborn, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,630.00	\$2,630.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,928.08	\$1,928.08	\$14,775.00	\$14,775.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE	S.Y.	17	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$15.00	\$255.00	\$22.80	\$387.60	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$22.46	\$381.82	\$38.00	\$646.00
3	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	265	\$3.00	\$795.00	\$1.00	\$265.00	\$1.10	\$291.50	\$1.00	\$265.00	\$0.59	\$156.35	\$7.70	\$2,040.50
4	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 (449)	C.Y.	8	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$383.00	\$3,064.00	\$540.00	\$4,320.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$523.81	\$4,190.48	\$525.00	\$4,200.00
5	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	103	\$65.00	\$6,695.00	\$39.00	\$4,017.00	\$37.40	\$3,852.20	\$40.00	\$4,120.00	\$57.71	\$5,944.13	\$78.00	\$8,034.00
6	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	18	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$4.50	\$81.00	\$6.30	\$113.40	\$4.50	\$81.00	\$6.21	\$111.78	\$25.00	\$450.00
7	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$546.70	\$10,934.00	\$345.00	\$6,900.00	\$486.33	\$9,726.60	\$525.00	\$10,500.00
8	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (449)	C.Y.	13	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$470.00	\$6,110.00	\$712.20	\$9,258.60	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$562.27	\$7,309.51	\$525.00	\$6,825.00
9	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	17	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$144.10	\$2,449.70	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.81	\$1,713.77	\$195.00	\$3,315.00
10	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE A	C.Y.	33	\$125.00	\$4,125.00	\$80.00	\$2,640.00	\$114.60	\$3,781.80	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$104.78	\$3,457.74	\$225.00	\$7,425.00
11	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	4.4	\$1,350.00	\$5,940.00	\$900.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,065.00	\$4,686.00	\$200.00	\$880.00	\$2,783.00	\$12,245.20	\$1,669.00	\$7,343.60
12	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$34.15	\$1,024.50	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$38.75	\$1,162.50	\$20.00	\$600.00
13	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$40.50	\$1,215.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$53.34	\$1,600.20	\$25.00	\$750.00
14	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$64.90	\$1,947.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
15	611	8" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$141.50	\$2,830.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$261.06	\$5,221.20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
16	611	10" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$460.50	\$4,605.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$445.24	\$4,452.40	\$102.00	\$1,020.00
17	611	12" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$133.00	\$665.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$185.32	\$926.60	\$179.00	\$895.00
18	611	18" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$457.60	\$2,288.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$280.89	\$1,404.45	\$220.00	\$1,100.00
19	611	24" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$351.60	\$3,516.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$314.10	\$3,141.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
20	611	36" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	681	\$170.00	\$115,770.00	\$122.00	\$83,082.00	\$165.90	\$112,977.90	\$180.00	\$122,580.00	\$163.74	\$111,506.94	\$169.00	\$115,089.00
21	611	36" CPSLP STORM SEWER, WITH LSM TYPE 1 BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	40	\$240.00	\$9,600.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$356.40	\$14,256.00	\$650.00	\$26,000.00	\$67.45	\$22,698.00	\$305.00	\$12,200.00
22	611	6" STORM SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	57	\$85.00	\$4,845.00	\$75.00	\$4,275.00	\$78.10	\$4,451.70	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	\$93.94	\$5,354.58	\$57.00	\$3,249.00
23	611	STORM SEWER CLEANOUT (OUT OF PAVEMENT), AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$370.00	\$1,480.00	\$493.50	\$1,974.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$660.00	\$2,640.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00
24	611	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,516.80	\$19,550.40	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$7,376.58	\$22,129.74	\$11,950.00	\$35,850.00
25	611	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, NO. 3, WITH GRATED LID, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,503.00	\$6,503.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,180.15	\$8,180.15	\$11,950.00	\$11,950.00
26	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,710.20	\$7,710.20	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,334.46	\$7,334.46	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00
27	614	DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,373.00	\$7,373.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,014.92	\$11,014.92	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
28	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 8" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$265.00	\$6,625.00	\$210.00	\$5,250.00	\$170.30	\$4,257.50	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$293.38	\$7,334.50	\$169.00	\$4,225.00
29	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	FT.	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.60	\$1,012.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$68.85	\$1,377.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
30	644	CENTER LINE	FT.	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.60	\$506.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$137.69	\$1,376.90	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
31	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2700	\$6.00	\$16,200.00	\$2.00	\$5,400.00	\$3.20	\$8,640.00	\$3.00	\$8,100.00	\$3.43	\$9,261.00	\$3.00	\$8,100.00
TOTAL						\$265,310.00		\$208,079.00		\$249,500.00		\$266,016.00		\$277,229.00		\$285,332.10